the Contractor shall pay to the Owner the amounts specified in the Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the Lump Sum Amount of One Hundred, Seventeen Thousand, Eight 
Hundred, Eighty and 00/100 Dollars ($117,880.00).  If this Contract contains unit price 
pay items, the Contract price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of 
items completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation 
Response. The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by

[...]

250 N 5th St 
Grand Junction, CO, 81505 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Date: November 19, 2024 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place of busines~) 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
One Tower Square 
Hartford, CT 06183 

Amount: One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Dollars 00/100 ($117,880.00) 
Description: 
(Name and location) 
B ½ Road Repair IFB-5528-24-DD 

BOND 
Date: November 22, 2024 
(l•lot earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: One H1rndred Severeen Thmrand Ei~t Hundrjd and Eighty Dollars 00/100 ($117,880.00) 
Modifications lo tlris Bond: